

REF. ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1 WAYSIDE PLACE (CHARLES STREET TO NORTH STREET)									
306	3"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	370	\$5.00	\$1,850.00	\$1.70	\$629.00	\$3.00	\$1,110.00
306	1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	3280	\$3.00	\$9,840.00	\$1.70	\$5,576.00	\$1.65	\$5,412.00
401	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	305	\$105.00	\$32,025.00	\$90.00	\$27,450.00	\$89.50	\$27,297.50
401	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA INTERMEDIATE, PG64-22	TONS	30	\$110.00	\$3,300.00	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$110.00	\$3,300.00
406	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL/S.Y.	GALS.	365	\$5.00	\$1,825.00	\$3.25	\$1,186.25	\$2.60	\$949.00
720	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$120.00	\$360.00
720	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$25.00
801	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND LIGHTING	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,535.00	\$1,535.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
802	LINE, PAINT, SOLID, WHITE, STOP LINE	LFT	22	\$8.00	\$176.00	\$2.90	\$63.80	\$3.00	\$66.00
	TOTAL				\$51,816.00		\$39,796.05		\$40,019.50
2 JACK STREET (UNION TO DEAD END)									
306	3"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	180	\$5.00	\$900.00	\$1.70	\$306.00	\$3.00	\$540.00
306	1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	1610	\$3.00	\$4,830.00	\$1.70	\$2,737.00	\$1.65	\$2,656.50
401	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	150	\$105.00	\$15,750.00	\$90.00	\$13,500.00	\$89.50	\$13,425.00
401	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA INTERMEDIATE, PG64-22	TONS	15	\$110.00	\$1,650.00	\$90.00	\$1,350.00	\$110.00	\$1,650.00
406	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL/S.Y.	GALS.	180	\$5.00	\$900.00	\$3.25	\$585.00	\$2.60	\$468.00
720	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	5	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$120.00	\$600.00
720	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	5	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$25.00	\$125.00
801	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND LIGHTING	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$755.00	\$755.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
802	LINE, PAINT, SOLID, WHITE, STOP LINE	LFT	12	\$8.00	\$96.00	\$2.90	\$34.80	\$3.00	\$36.00
	TOTAL				\$28,126.00		\$20,517.80		\$20,500.50
3 WESTERN AVENUE (7TH STREET TO WATER STREET)									
306	3"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	860	\$5.00	\$4,300.00	\$1.70	\$1,462.00	\$3.00	\$2,580.00
306	1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	7740	\$3.00	\$23,220.00	\$1.70	\$13,158.00	\$1.65	\$12,771.00
401	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	720	\$105.00	\$75,600.00	\$90.00	\$64,800.00	\$89.50	\$64,460.00
401	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA INTERMEDIATE, PG64-22	TONS	75	\$110.00	\$8,250.00	\$90.00	\$6,750.00	\$110.00	\$8,250.00
406	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL/S.Y.	GALS.	860	\$5.00	\$4,300.00	\$3.25	\$2,795.00	\$2.60	\$2,236.00
720	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$120.00	\$120.00
720	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$25.00	\$75.00
801	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND LIGHTING	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,640.00	\$3,640.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
802	LINE, PAINT, SOLID, WHITE, STOP LINE	LFT	58	\$8.00	\$464.00	\$2.90	\$168.20	\$3.00	\$174.00
	TOTAL				\$118,934.00		\$93,123.20		\$95,646.00
4 SHANK STREET (5TH STREET TO 7TH STREET)									
306	3"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	160	\$5.00	\$800.00	\$1.70	\$272.00	\$3.00	\$480.00
306	1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	1440	\$3.00	\$4,320.00	\$1.70	\$2,448.00	\$1.65	\$2,376.00
401	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	135	\$105.00	\$14,175.00	\$90.00	\$12,150.00	\$89.50	\$12,082.50
401	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA INTERMEDIATE, PG64-22	TONS	15	\$110.00	\$1,650.00	\$90.00	\$1,350.00	\$110.00	\$1,650.00
406	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL/S.Y.	GALS.	160	\$5.00	\$800.00	\$3.25	\$520.00	\$2.60	\$416.00
720	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$120.00	\$240.00
720	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$25.00
801	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND LIGHTING	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$685.00	\$685.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
802	LINE, PAINT, SOLID, WHITE, STOP LINE	LFT	42	\$8.00	\$336.00	\$2.90	\$121.80	\$3.00	\$126.00
802	LINE, PAINT, SOLID, WHITE, CROSSWALK LINE	LFT	50	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$1.65	\$82.50	\$1.65	\$82.50
	TOTAL				\$24,981.00		\$18,079.30		\$18,478.00
5 SHIP STREET (WALNUT STREET TO VOTAW STREET)									
306	3"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	615	\$5.00	\$3,075.00	\$1.70	\$1,045.50	\$3.00	\$1,845.00
306	1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	5535	\$3.00	\$16,605.00	\$1.70	\$9,409.50	\$1.65	\$9,132.75
401	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	515	\$105.00	\$54,075.00	\$90.00	\$46,350.00	\$89.50	\$46,092.50
401	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA INTERMEDIATE, PG64-22	TONS	55	\$110.00	\$6,050.00	\$90.00	\$4,950.00	\$110.00	\$6,050.00
406	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL/S.Y.	GALS.	615	\$5.00	\$3,075.00	\$3.25	\$1,998.75	\$2.60	\$1,599.00
720	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	4	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$120.00	\$480.00
720	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$50.00
801	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND LIGHTING	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,610.00	\$2,610.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
802	LINE, PAINT, SOLID, WHITE, STOP LINE	LFT	172	\$8.00	\$1,376.00	\$2.90	\$498.80	\$3.00	\$516.00
802	LINE, PAINT, SOLID, WHITE, CROSSWALK LINE	LFT	955	\$6.00	\$5,730.00	\$1.65	\$1,575.75	\$1.65	\$1,575.75
	TOTAL				\$93,186.00		\$69,338.30		\$70,341.00
6 FRANKLIN STREET (LAFAYETTE STREET TO FIRE STATION)									
306	3"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	600	\$5.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.70	\$1,020.00	\$3.00	\$1,800.00
306	1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	5400	\$3.00	\$16,200.00	\$1.70	\$9,180.00	\$1.65	\$8,910.00
401	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	500	\$105.00	\$52,500.00	\$90.00	\$45,000.00	\$89.50	\$44,750.00
401	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA INTERMEDIATE, PG64-22	TONS	50	\$110.00	\$5,500.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$110.00	\$5,500.00
406	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL/S.Y.	GALS.	600	\$5.00	\$3,000.00	\$3.25	\$1,950.00	\$2.60	\$1,560.00
720	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	9	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$120.00	\$1,080.00
720	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	6	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$25.00	\$150.00
801	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND LIGHTING	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,520.00	\$2,520.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
802	LINE, PAINT, SOLID, WHITE, STOP LINE	LFT	46	\$8.00	\$368.00	\$2.90	\$133.40	\$3.00	\$138.00
	TOTAL				\$85,568.00		\$66,403.40		\$66,888.00
7 7TH STREET (MERCIDIAN STREET TO WEST CITY LIMITS)									
306	3"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	1210	\$5.00	\$6,050.00	\$1.70	\$2,057.00	\$3.00	\$3,630.00
306	1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	10880	\$3.00	\$32,640.00	\$1.70	\$18,496.00	\$1.65	\$17,952.00
401	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	1010	\$105.00	\$106,050.00	\$90.00	\$90,900.00	\$89.50	\$90,395.00
401	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA INTERMEDIATE, PG64-22	TONS	100	\$110.00	\$11,000.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$110.00	\$11,000.00
406	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL/S.Y.	GALS.	1210	\$5.00	\$6,050.00	\$3.25	\$3,932.50	\$2.60	\$3,146.00
720	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	12	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$120.00	\$1,440.00
720	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	16	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$25.00	\$400.00
801	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND LIGHTING	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,095.00	\$5,095.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00
802	LINE, PAINT, SOLID, WHITE, STOP LINE	LFT	130	\$8.00	\$1,040.00	\$2.90	\$377.00	\$3.00	\$390.00
802	LINE, PAINT, SOLID, WHITE, CROSSWALK LINE	LFT	300	\$6.00	\$1,800.00	\$1.65	\$495.00	\$1.65	\$495.00
	TOTAL				\$172,230.00		\$133,552.50		\$134,348.00
8 NORTH STREET (MIDDLE STREET TO GLEN STREET)									
306	3"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	680	\$5.00	\$3,400.00	\$1.70	\$1,156.00	\$3.00	\$2,040.00
306	1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	6000	\$3.00	\$18,000.00	\$1.70	\$10,200.00	\$1.65	\$9,900.00
401	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	570	\$105.00	\$59,850.00	\$90.00	\$51,300.00	\$89.50	\$51,015.00
401	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA INTERMEDIATE, PG64-22	TONS	60	\$110.00	\$6,600.00	\$90.00	\$5,400.00	\$110.00	\$6,600.00
406	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL/S.Y.	GALS.	685	\$5.00	\$3,425.00	\$3.25	\$2,226.25	\$2.60	\$1,781.00
720	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	4	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$120.00	\$480.00
720	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	12	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$25.00	\$300.00
801	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND LIGHTING	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,885.00	\$2,885.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
802	LINE, PAINT, SOLID, WHITE, STOP LINE	LFT	20	\$8.00	\$160.00	\$2.90	\$58.00	\$3.00	\$60.00
802	LINE, PAINT, SOLID, WHITE, CROSSWALK LINE	LFT	152	\$6.00	\$912.00	\$1.65	\$250.80	\$1.65	\$250.80
	TOTAL				\$97,397.00		\$74,531.05		\$75,314.30
9 1ST STREET (WAYNE STREET TO MUNSON STREET)									
306	3"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	150	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$1.70	\$255.00	\$3.00	\$450.00
306	1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	1355	\$3.00	\$4,065.00	\$1.70	\$2,303.50	\$1.65	\$2,235.75
401	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	125	\$105.00	\$13,125.00	\$90.00	\$11,250.00	\$89.50	\$11,187.50
401	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA INTERMEDIATE, PG64-22	TONS	15	\$110.00	\$1,650.00	\$90.00	\$1,350.00	\$110.00	\$1,650.00
406	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL/S.Y.	GALS.	150	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$3.25	\$487.50	\$2.60	\$390.00
720	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	4	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$120.00	\$480.00
720	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$125.00	\$25.00	\$50.00
801	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND LIGHTING	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$640.00	\$640.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
802	LINE, PAINT, SOLID, WHITE, STOP LINE	LFT	30	\$8.00	\$240.00	\$2.90	\$87.00	\$3.00	\$90.00
802	LINE, PAINT, SOLID, WHITE, CROSSWALK LINE	LFT	68	\$6.00	\$408.00	\$1.65	\$112.20	\$1.65	\$112.20
	TOTAL				\$24,188.00		\$17,385.20		\$17,645.45
10 GARFIELD STREET (1ST STREET TO HIGHWAY 26)									
30									